FORM PTO - 1595

LOOK TO MAI

01-14-2002



101945952

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bayer Aktiengesellschaft	Name and address of receiving party (ies):     Name: Solarworld Aktiengesellschaft
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No  3. Nature of conveyance:X_AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther	Address: Kurt-Schumacher-Strasse 8-9 53113 Bonn Germany City: State: Zip
Execution Date: November 20, 2001	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): Application No. 09/868,792  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: RICHARD M. BECK Internal Address: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE zip: 19899	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee is required)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Richard M. Beck Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,580 Signature  Attomey Docket #: 8540*16  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detatch this portion  10.1 FC:581  Do not detatch this portion  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems.	

::ODMA\MHODMA\CB;176872;1

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany, is the 100% Owner by assignment of an individed right, title and interest in and to U.S. Application S/N 09/868,792, filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 21, 2001, and entitled:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING SILANE

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, by these presents does sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said SOLARWORLD AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT of Kurt-Schumacher-Strasse 8-9, 53113 Bonn, Germany, 100% interest of their right, title and interest for the invention and letters patent, and any reissue or reissues of said application already granted, including any patent application which may be filed for exclusive use in the United States of America and its territorial possessions; said inventions and letters patent and patent applications to be held solely by SOLARWORLD AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, for their own use and benefit and for their legal representatives, successors and assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent are granted together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Name: Dr. Wolfgang Petrovick Dr. Dieter Linkenheil

Title: - Secrétaries -

DATE: Nov. 20, 2001

RECORDED: 01/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 012437 FRAME: 0727